

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****TAXC No. 90 of 2024****M/S. TRIMURTI FINVEST LTD. versus THE DEPUTY
COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX****TAXC/84/2024, TAXC/67/2024****Order Sheet**

21/04/2025	<p>Shri Sumesh Bajaj, counsel for the appellant(s).</p> <p>Shri Ajay Kumrani appears on behalf of Shri Amit Chaudhari, counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>List these matters in the next week for hearing on the question of admission.</p> <p>Interim Relief, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge</p> <p>Avinash</p>