

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****TAXC No. 84 of 2024**

M/S. EAST WEST FINVEST LTD., **versus** THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
OF INCOME TAX,

Order Sheet

<p>06/01/2026</p> <p>Prashant</p>	<p>Mr. Sumesh Bajaj, Advocate appears alongwith Mr. Rishabh Bajaj, Counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Vijay Chawla, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Amit Chaudhari, Counsel for the Respondent.</p> <p>Counsel for the Appellant submits that, yesterday itself, he has filed the Paper-Book, as per the direction issued by this Court on 16/06/2025.</p> <p>Registry to verify and proceed further.</p> <p>I.R. granted earlier shall continue, till the next date of hearing.</p> <p>Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE</p> <p>Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) JUDGE</p>
-----------------------------------	--